6266929	
232820	
\$80.00	
ΙO	

Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION	FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(1007: 10/02)	ENTS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
	= -	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Berger Bros Company	Name: Berger Financial Corp.	
ł	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes	a	
3. Nature of conveyance:	<u></u>	
Assignment Merger	1000 N. Morros Charles	
Security Agreement Change of Na	Street Address: 1009 N. Monroe Street	
Other_Quitclaim Assignment		
10/7/03	City: Wilmington State: DE Zip: 19801	
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 6266929; 5522185	
Additional numbers attached? Yes V No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	nce 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Eric A. Dichter	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$80.00	
Wolf, Block, Schorr and Solis-	Enclosed	
Cohen LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
22nd Floor		
Street Address: 1650 Arch Street	8. Deposit account number:	
	232820	
City: Philadelphia State: PA Zip: 19103		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Signature,		
($\bigcirc (A) \land A = A = A = A = A = A = A = A = A = A$	
Eric A. Dichter	50/8/01 Atheració	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

BERGER BROTHERS

☑ 002/003

QUITCLAIM ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, BERGER BROS COMPANY ("Assignor"), a Pennsylvania corporation with offices at 805 Pennsylvania Boulevard, Feasterville, Pennsylvania, U.S.A., was assigned an interest in and to the United States patents and trademark listed in the attached Schedule A (the "Patents and Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, BERGER FINANCIAL CORP. ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation with offices at 1009 N. Monroe Street, Wilmington, Delaware, U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring any right, title and interest that Assignor may have in and to the Patents and Trademark:

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign and transfer to Assignee and its successors and assigns, on a quitclaim basis, any right, title and interest which Assignor may have in and to the Patents and Trademark, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as they would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment had not been made, including, without limitation, any claims, demands and rights recovery that Assignor has or may have in profits and damages for past infringements, if any, and all rights to compromise, sue for, and collect such profits and damages.

BERGER BROS COMPANY

PATENT

REEL: 014033 FRAME: 0053

03 15:26 FAX 215 953 7750 BERGER BROTHERS

2003/003

SCHEDULE A

Patent Number <u>Title</u>

6,266,929 Snow Guard

Snow Stop *5*,*5*22,185

Trademark Reg. No. **Trademark**

2,142,267 TRAPLOK

> **PATENT** REEL: 014033 FRAME: 0054**